Race Date
October 21, 2022

SCUSD Middle School XC Championships
Final Team Results

Girls

Middle School Girls
Class - A Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Sutter (Sacramento) Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 6 Average Time: 7:39.1

1 179 Ava Tompkins 8 1 1 7:26.0 7:26.0 0:00.0
2 173 Sunny Schranz 8 2 3 7:36.7 15:02.8 0:10.6
3 153 Gillian Passovoy 8 3 6 7:54.7 22:57.5 0:28.6
4 105 Sierra Boyer 8 (5) (12) 8:14.6 31:12.2 0:48.5
5 102 Cassidy Blastos 8 (6) a7) 8:17.3 39:29.5 0:51.2
6 106 Caroline Brennan 7 More Than 5 8:17.6 47:47.1 0:51.5
7 175 Hayden Skubal 8 More Than 5 8:32.5 56:19.7 1:06.4
8 151 Juliana Noble 8 More Than 5 8:36.3  1:04:56.0 1:10.2
9 118 Perla Esqueda 8 More Than 5 8:37.2  1:13:33.2 1:11.1
10 160 Elyse Pometta 8 More Than 5 8422 1:22:15.5 1:16.1
11 176 Ella Start 7 More Than 5 8:55.3 1:31:10.8 1:29.2
12 166 Samantha Rojas 8 More Than 5 8:55.4  1:40:06.3 1:29.4
13 187 Meisi Xie 8 More Than 5 8:56.9  1:49:03.3 1:30.8
14 178 Camille Tamblyn 7 More Than 5 9:03.0 1:58:06.3 1:36.9
15 107 Kate Brennan 8 More Than 5 9:06.1 2:07:12.5 1:40.0
16 140 Evi Madsen 7 More Than 5 9:07.7  2:16:20.2 1:41.6
17 127 Meadow Hensel 7 More Than 5 9:08.7 2:25:28.9 1:42.6
18 109 Sophie Burrows 7 More Than 5 9:10.6  2:34:39.5 1:44.5
19 154  Ariel Pellman 7 More Than 5 9:19.7  2:43:59.3 1:53.6
20 134 Sidney Johnson 7 More Than 5 9:23.5 2:53:22.8 1.57.4
21 186 Fiona Wu 8 More Than 5 9:27.3  3:02:50.2 2:01.3
22 120 Olivia Ford 8 More Than 5 9:28.3  3:12:18.5 2:02.2
23 181 Avery Walter 8 More Than 5 9:40.2  3:21:58.8 2:14.1
24 131 Mia Huang 7 More Than 5 9:50.2  3:31:49.0 2:24.1
25 147 Delia Miller 7 More Than 5 10:04.7  3:41:53.8 2:38.7
26 174 Hazel Shultz 8 More Than 5 10:28.6  3:52:22.4 3:02.5
27 159 Julia Phillips 8 More Than 5 10:31.3  4:02:53.7 3:05.2
28 155 Kaylina Peluso 7 More Than 5 10:35.8  4:13:29.5 3:09.7
29 150 Vida Movassaghi 7 More Than 5 10:36.1  4:24:05.7 3:10.0
30 171 Rania Samsam 8 More Than 5 10:39.2  4:34:44.9 3:13.1
31 157 Natalie Perrin 7 More Than 5 11:09.9 4:45:54.8 3:43.8
32 101 Mia Benson 7 More Than 5 11:10.7  4:57:05.6 3:44.6
33 117 Katie Ekdahl 7 More Than 5 11:13.8  5:08:19.4 3:47.7
34 135 Zoe Kessler 7 More Than 5 11:39.6  5:19:59.1 4:13.5

Team - California

Finish Position- 2

Team Score (places): 24 Average Time: 8:34.6
1 48 Alejandra Solorio 7 4 4 8:07.5 8:07.5 0:00.0
2 41 Lucy Moore 8 9 13 8:25.7 16:33.2 0:18.1
3 29 Eleanor Butterfield 7 11 24 9:10.6 25:43.8 1:03.0
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Race Date

SCUSD Middle School XC Championships

October 21, 2022

Final Team Results

Girls

Middle School Girls
Class - A Teams

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - California
Team Score (places): 24
4 55 Ava Villasenor 8 (12)
5 27 Chloe Arnold 7 (13)
6 32 Karly Fugina 7 More Than 5
7 46 Bernice Sanchez 8 More Than 5
8 40 Molly Louney 7 More Than 5
9 57 Elloise Waters 7 More Than 5
Team - Alice Birney
Team Score (places): 25
1 11 Rina Cinciripino 8 7
2 18 Lucia Guelker 8 8
3 16 Bella Fernandez 8 10
4 13 Ellie Drucker 8 (16)
Team - Albert Einstein
Team Score (places): 49
1 7 Cody Simmons 7 14
2 2 Belen De La Cruz 7 15
3 1 Aaliyah Almanza 7 20
4 9 Zatyre Williams 8 (21)
5 3 Sarah Morgan 7 (24)
Team - Will C. Wood
Team Score (places): 54
1 193 Ava Guerrero 8 17
2 203 DeannaYu 8 18
3 192 Evelin Figueroa Roque 8 19
4 196 Alyna Lam 8 (22)
5 204 Christie Zu 8 (23)
6 202 Sarah Yang 8 More Than 5
7 194 Dara Her 8 More Than 5
8 200 Andrea Tejeda Cortes 8 More Than 5
Team - Genevieve F. Didion
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 73 Zoey Wilber 7 Less Than 3
Results by Capital Road Race 2

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 8:34.6

(36)
(49)

9:27.6
9:33.2
9:37.1
9:45.3
9:53.2
10:12.2

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 8:29.0

7
15
25

(41)

8:23.5
8:24.4
8:39.2
11:31.7

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 11:36.2

14
29
49

(70)

(94)

10:03.8
11:13.7
13:31.0
13:53.8
15:20.8

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:59.8

17
35
54

(76)

(99)

11:42.5
11:44.6
12:32.3
14:09.8
15:16.3
15:27.7
16:04.5
16:04.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

11:04.4

35:11.4
44:44.7
54:21.8
1:04.07.1
1:14:00.4
1:24:12.6

8:23.5
16:47.9
25:27.1
36:58.9

10:03.8
21:17.6
34:48.6
48:42.5
1:04.03.3

11:42.5
23:27.1
35:59.4
50:09.3
1:05:25.6
1:20:53.4
1:36:57.9
1.53:02.7

11:04.4

Time
Back

1:20.0
1:25.6
1:29.6
1:37.7
1:45.6
2:04.7

0:00.0
0:00.9
0:15.6
3:08.2

0:00.0
1:09.8
3:27.1
3:49.9
5:16.9

0:00.0
0:02.1
0:49.8
2:27.3
3:33.7
3:45.2
4:22.0
4:22.2

0:00.0

10/21/2022 09:41:27



Race Date SCUSD Middle School XC Championships
October 21, 2022 Final Team Results

Girls

Middle School Girls
Class - A Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - John Still Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 78 Angie Manzanarez 8 Less Than 3 10:06.8 10:06.8
Team - Kit Carson International Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 84 Kimberly Mercado 8 Less Than 3 10:55.0 10:55.0
Team - Rosa Parks (Sacramento) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 89 Mariana Castro 8 Less Than 3 12:19.2 12:19.2

Time
Back

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
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